Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK INC /NY - Form 10-Q

107

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk (continued)

Securities Market Risk (continued)

At September 30, 2005, investments, trading and investments, other, with carrying values of approximately $21.8 million and $24.4 million,
respectively, reflect investments by BlackRock with respect to senior employee elections under the Company�s deferred compensation plans.
Therefore, any change in the carrying value of these investments is offset by a corresponding change in the related deferred compensation
liability.

Interest Rate Risk

The following table summarizes the fair value of the Company�s investments in debt securities and funds that invest primarily in debt securities at
September 30, 2005 and December 31, 2004, which expose BlackRock to interest rate risk. The table also provides a sensitivity analysis of the
estimated fair value of these financial instruments, assuming 100 basis point upward and downward parallel shifts in the yield curve:

Fair Market
Value

Fair market value
assuming +100
basis point shift

Fair market value
assuming -100

basis point shift

September 30, 2005

Mortgage-backed securities $ 13,790 $ 13,510 $ 14,070
Corporate notes and bonds 8,215 7,876 8,554
Municipal bonds 124 119 129

Total investments, trading 22,129 21,505 22,753

Mutual funds 3,567 3,448 3,688
Collaterialized debt obligations 26,402 27,376 25,428

Total investments, available for sale 29,969 30,824 29,116

Fair value 3,138 3,138 3,138
Equity method 30,395 29,198 31,592
Cost method 53,446 52,438 54,454

Total investments, other 86,979 84,774 89,184

Total investments $ 139,077 $ 137,103 $ 141,053

December 31, 2004

U.S. government securities $ 22,275 $ 22,275 $ 24,073
Mortgage-backed securities 12,388 12,388 12,639
Corporate notes and bonds 9,371 8,981 9,769

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK INC /NY - Form 10-Q

108

Municipal bonds 120 120 126

Total investments, trading 44,154 43,764 46,607

Mutual funds 3,662 3,662 3,796
Collaterialized debt obligations 12,760 12,759 13,326

Total investments, available for sale 16,422 16,421 17,121

Equity method 45,518 45,518 45,957
Cost method 34,605 35,004 34,858

Total investments, other 80,123 80,522 80,815

Total investments $ 140,699 $ 140,706 $ 144,543

- 67 -

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK INC /NY - Form 10-Q

109

PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk (continued)

Other Market Risks

In February 2005, the Company issued $250 million aggregate principal amount of convertible debentures, which will be due in 2035 and bear
interest at 2.625% per annum. Prior to February 15, 2009, the debentures will be convertible, only under certain conditions, at the option of the
holder into cash and, in certain circumstances, shares of the Company�s class A common stock at an initial conversion rate of 9.7282 shares of